

MACC –78 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000851-2025

Present: Sri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (J.O. Code No. WB00698).

Order No- 04

16-09-2025 Today is fixed for filing S/C by the O.P no. 01 & 02 and also filing W/S by the O.P no. 01 & 02.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld. Lawyer files hazira for the petitioner.

OP no-02 files a petition showing cause. Cause shown by the OP no-02 is found sufficient and accepted.

Written Statement filed on behalf of the O.P. no. 02.

Copy Served to the other side.

Let it be kept with the record.

Written statement is considered and accepted.

No step is taken by the OP no-01.

As such the instant case, be heard exparte against the OP no-01.

Fix **07-11-2025** for framing issue.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
In-Charge

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
In-Charge